
Pinellas County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 117-063A

Status:Type: Contract/Agreement Passed

File created: In control:1/12/2017 Utilities

On agenda: Final action:6/6/2017 6/6/2017

Title: Award of bid to T.L.C. Diversified, Inc. for the Rotary Drum Thickener Replacement Project at the W.E.
Dunn Water Reclamation Facility.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. FE Construction Agreement with T L C Diversified Inc, 2. Agreement.pdf, 3. Project Location
Map.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Subject:

Award of bid to T.L.C. Diversified, Inc. for the Rotary Drum Thickener Replacement Project at the
W.E. Dunn Water Reclamation Facility.
Recommended Action:
Approve the award of bid to T.L.C. Diversified, Inc. for the Rotary Drum Thickener Replacement
Project at W.E. Dunn Water Reclamation Facility.

Bid No. 167-0187-CP(DF); PID No. 002415A; in the amount of $1,777,777.00 on the basis of being
the lowest responsive, responsible bid received meeting specifications; all work is expected to be
completed within 375 consecutive calendar days.

Chairman to sign and Clerk of Court to attest.
Strategic Plan:
Foster Continual Economic Growth and Vitality
4.4 Invest in infrastructure to meet current and future needs

Deliver First Class Services to the Public and Our Customers
5.2 Be responsible stewards of the public’s resources
5.3 Ensure effective and efficient delivery of county services and support

Summary:
The purpose of this project is to furnish and install two (2) new rotary drum thickeners (RDTs)
replacing the existing RDT, that is at the end of its serviceable life.

The new RDTs will improve reliability to the sludge thickening process and simultaneously will allow
the repair and maintenance to occur without interrupting the treatment process.

Background Information:

Pinellas County Printed on 5/12/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 17-063A, Version: 1

Work includes furnishing and installation of two RDTs, associated pipe, valves, flocculation tanks, a
polymer system, and a new covered structural platform.  The RDT is required to thicken the waste
sludge prior to dewatering and hauling to the South Cross Bayou for pelletizing.  The current RDT is
at the end of its service life. Since the RDT must operate 24/7, redundant RDTs will allow alternating
run times between the two units to allow for maintenance.  This will eliminate the need for emergency
pumping/hauling of waste sludge for periodic maintenance.

Fiscal Impact:
Expenditure not to exceed: $1,777,777.00

Funding for this project is derived from the Utilities Department Sewer Enterprise Fund.

Staff Member Responsible:
Randi Kim, Director, Utilities
Joe Lauro, Director, Purchasing

Partners:
N/A

Attachments:
Agreement
Bid Tabulation
Project Location Map

Pinellas County Printed on 5/12/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

